

Province of Eastern Samar MUNICIPALITY OF GUIUAN

-OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN-

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUIUAN, EASTERN SAMAR HELD ON February 1, 2023 AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

HON. VERONICA C. RAMIREZ	Municipal Vice-Mayor
	Presiding Officer
HON. ROGELIO O. CABLAO	SB Member
HON. FRANCIS ALDOUS B. SISON	SB Member
HON. JONAS B. ABUDA	SB Member
HON. JOSUE P. SISON	SB Member
HON. JOSE ERIC C. CORDERO	SB Member
HON. ANTONIA R. CABLAO	SB Member
HON. MARY CHARMAINE G. VILLAR	SB Member
HON. JAYSON C. ABRAJANO	SB Member

ABSENT:

HON. CARLITO S. ABRUGAR, JR. SB Member

OIC Mun. Mayor:

HON. FLORIANO G. BAGRO, JR. OIC Mun. Mayor

Resolution No. 019, Series of 2023

A RESOLUTION

APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN FOR THE COASTAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FOR JANUARY – DECEMBER 2023 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUIUAN SUBMITTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL AGRICULTURAL SERVICES (OMAS).

WHEREAS, after the assessment and the presentation of the Work and Financial Plan for the Coastal Resource Management Program submitted by the Office of the Municipal Agricultural Services (OMAS), it was agreed that the same be adopted with some minor modifications of the original plan;

WHEREAS, the suggested minor modifications were accepted and integrated into the original plan as this has only to involve the inclusion of some details and labels;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Jose Eric C. C ordero, duly seconded by Hon. Antonia R. Cablao and Hon. Francis Aldous B. Sison;

BE IT RESOLVED, As It Is Hereby Resolved to Approve and Adopt the Work and Financial Plan for the Coastal Resource Management Program for January – December 2023 of the Municipality of Guiuan Submitted by the Office of the Municipal Agricultural Services (OMAS).

ADOPTED AND APPROVED: February 1, 2023, at Guiuan, Eastern Samar.

HON. FLORIANO G. BAGRO, JR. SB Member

HON. FRANCIS ALDOUS B. SISON

SB Member

HON. CARLITO S. ABRUGAR, JR.

HON. JOSE ERIC C. CORDERO

SB Member

SB Member

Nay Charmaine 1- Engler - Velar HON. MARY CHARMAINE G. VILLAR

SB Member

President – Liga ng mga Barangay

HON. ROGELIO O. CABLAO

SB Member

HON. JONAS B. ABUDA

SB\Member

SB Member

111000

HON. ANTONIA R. CABLAO

SB Member

HON. JAYSON C. ABRAJANO

SB Member

President – SK Federation

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution:

RECTITO A. MELQUIADES

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

HON. VERONICA C. RAMIREZ Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer